® U.S. Registered Trademark  EN0B-0320GE51 R0713
Copyright © 2013 Honeywell Inc. • All rights reserved
N2024 / N20230
N3424 / N34230
DAMPER ACTUATORS 20/34 Nm (177/300 lb-in)
FOR FLOATING / 2-POSITION CONTROL
PRODUCT DATA
GENERAL

 reliable control for air damper applications with up to
4.6 m2 (20 Nm) or 7.8 m2 (34 Nm) (seal-less dampers; air
friction-dependent).
FEATURES
 New self-centering shaft adapter
 Access cover to facilitate connectivity
 Declutch for manual adjustment
 Mechanical end limits
 Field-installable auxiliary switches
 Rotation direction selectable by switch
 Mountable in any orientation (no IP54 if upside down)
 Mechanical position indicator
SPECIFICATIONS
Supply voltage
N2024 / N3424 24 Vac 15%, 50/60 Hz
N20230/N34230 230 Vac 15%, 50/60 Hz
Power consumption see Table 1 on pg. 2
Ambient limits
Ambient operating limits -20...+60 C
Ambient storage limits -40...+80 C

Rating 5 A (resistive) / 3 A (inductive)
Triggering points 5 / 85
Torque rating see Table 1 on pg. 2
Runtime 110 sec (50 Hz) / 95 sec (60 Hz)
Rotation stroke 95  3
Dimensions see "Dimensions" on page 6
Weight (without cables) 1.45 kg
SMARTACT N2024 / N20230, N3424 / N34230 – PRODUCT DATA
EN0B-0320GE51 R0713 2
MODELS
Table 1. Models
order number supply voltage end switches feedback power consumption torque
N2024 / N2024-2POS 24 Vac -- --
6 VA / 6 W
20 Nm
N2024-SW2 24 Vac 2 --
N2024-P10K 24 Vac -- 10 k
N20230 / N20230-2POS 230 Vac -- --
8 VA / 8 W N20230-SW2 230 Vac 2 --
N20230-P10K 230 Vac -- 10 k
N3424 24 Vac -- -- 9 VA / 9 W
34 Nm
N34230 230 Vac -- -- 13 VA / 10 W
Product Identification System